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ANTERO
RESOURCES

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: Dotson Unit IH, Dotson Unit 2H, Piggot

Unit IH, Piggot Unit 2H, Valentine Unit IH

and Valentine Unit 2H

Pad Location: JONATHAN DAVIS PAD

(Doddridge County/Central District)

GPS Coordinates: Lat Sgny'Sy.yS'VLong 80''49'43.44"

Driving Directions: From the intersection of 1-79 and Hwy 50 near Clarksburg, head
west on Hwy 50 for - 31.3 miles, then turn RIGHT at Arnolds Creek Rd {Co Route 1/1). In ~2.1
miles, continue on road, which becomes Stone Valley Rd (Co Route 36). In ~0.4 miles, bear
RIGHT to get on Co Route 36/1. In " 0.7 miles, iook for rig signs and lease road on the RIGHT.
Follow lease road to location.
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PETRA 1/4/20124:16:23 PM

17-06187 H6A D0TS0NUNIT1H
ANTERO RESOURCES

PAD NAME: JONATHAN DAVIS

Antero Resources Corporation

APPALACHIAN BASIN

Dotson Unit 1H

Doddridge County

2,000

FEET

4.0DQ

REMARKS

QUADRANGLE: WEST UNION
WATERSHED: ARNOLD CREEK
DISTRICT: CENTRAL

Date; 01/03/201309/24/2021
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LATITUDE 39*20'00'

8.653 TO BOTTOM
/  V LATITUDE 39-l7'30Antero Resources

Appalachian Corporation
Well No. Dotson Unit IH

( rsNiinuNWis
ET*L

^ TM7Pi>ll.02

FOUNDCBARUY
SUITH ET At

LEASE NOTE:

2 WATER WELIS WERE
LOCATED WITHIN 2CX)0"
OF PROPOSED WELL

JONATHAN DAVIS
&1.202K.SM
TAI.7PAft.0I
J<S.77ACl

LANDINC
POINT JONATHAN DAVIS

TALTPAftOI

2AS.77ACN:293506

E:1623369

WELL#1H

WlLSEAHCON.nX
rtM.

W.S. 98 M. 69
TJk 7 ffiSL :i <^2815

2340
O

OAK STUMP,
FOUND

UACCIE
ET AL

4364C93|3f70NAT>44N 0AVX5
0.8. 808 Ml
Tdk 794^01

m77A£t WSST

UAGCI£ mUsR
ST Al

noK

TA.7P/iAn

Lr9-*<r

vtsEl^ASk

INSETSUVACZLOJi
(CENTBAkSTitTTCN)

HUDSCff ST U
iSASS

LmA%E
ocKv AMemcA pr ux

08.29890.18
TAL 7 PAA. 70.2

44.91 AO.

irVSRA mm,
ISASS B

KanisJTisji—]
~-=-ilAm!AEET

UILLBE
LEASE

<fi O,

MARCAKET
UlUER
LEASE

WELL

#1H
sfiAno'W

BltNAUftTlN
DA 24070.771
TA 7 PAft <7

<L7tAC.

CORU
HUDSON

LEASE

16" MAPLE
1- = 200'ssjetTNcavoTux

0.1. lU PC. 114
TJU.7PAS.U
K09AC.IIHTOP HOLE

PAD LAYOUT

PieSOT UNIT 2H
PIS60T UNITIH

VALENTtNE UNIT 28 J r.Q
VALENTINE UNIT IH

DOTSON UNITl
DOTsa>J UNIT 28

D1161PS.7>7
TAlOPAft.04

l04A7AC.tRALPH
TINE
LEASE

K4^rW£ ET
NOT TO SCALECENTRAL UNIT 28

LESEND

Surface Owner Boundary Lines +/-
Interior Surface Tracts +/-

Existing Fence
Found monument, as noted

WELL NO. IH
BOTTOM HOLE

12-099WA

1 1 I T T '.HTm

NOTES:

WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMAHON:
N: 293.913ft E: 1,623,906ft
LAT: 39"'17'57.58" LON: 80''49'44.41"

BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 287.418ft E: I.625,725ft
LAT: 39'16'53.66" LON: 80''49'20.05"

WEST VIRSINIA COORDINATE

SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.

ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM

MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH

TRIMBLE SEOXT SUBMETER

MAPPINS SRADE SPS UNIT.

PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,

AND WEa REFERENCE TIE LINES

ARE BASED ON SRID NORTH.

DRAWING § D0TS0N1H
SCALE r = 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEV.
SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE GPS

I THE UNOERSICNEO. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO

THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION

REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGUUkTIONS ISSUED AND PERSCRIBEO BY

THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS ̂
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1,146'

■w.K.y^

jthpo^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING PLLC

266 HUSHERS RUN RD PENNSBORO
WEST VIRGINIA 26415

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMAHON:
N: 4,350.017m E: 514,759m
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION;
N: 4.348,048m E: 515,347m

DOUGbLA
Z2:

S R. ROWE P.S. 2202

DATE 01/03/13

LIQUID
STORAGE

INJECTION
deep'

WATERSHED ARNOLD CREEK

WASTE DISPOSAL
SHALLOW X

DISTRICT

OPERATOR'S WFI I H DOTSON UNITIH
API WELL § A#
J7 017 -OU\sl

PERMITSTATE COUNTY

CENTRAL COUNTY DODDRIDGE

f<6A

QUADRANGLE WEST UNION 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER JONATHAN DAVIS

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER
ACREAGE 245.77 ACRES-V-

lease ACREAGE213AC:40AC:0.478AC:0.50AC:
WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY; PATRICK M. WRIGHT; MARGARET MILLER: CORUSS HUDSON ET AL RALPH VALENTINE ET UX 301.19 AC: 0.65 AC: 27.13 AC: 244.6 AC: 1Q4.62 AC
PROPOSED WORK; DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION X
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG & ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS
WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS

ESTIMATED DEPTH 7.000' TVD 14,000'MD

ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORP.
1625 17TH STREET

DESIGNATED
ADDRESS

AGENT
DIANNA STAMPER

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD

o
o
c
z

>

m

■D
m
73

DENVER, CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313

FORM WW-6
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WW-6A1
Operator's Well Number Dotson Unit 1H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Charlev Smith et al Lease

Charley Smith, et al Hugh K. Spencer 1/8
Hugh K. Spencer Antero Resources Appalachian Corp. Assignment

0066/0449

0261/0681

Maggie Miiier et ai Lease

Maggie Miller, et al W. R. Nohe 1/8
Key Oil Company acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances,
assignments from the original lessee, W. R. Nohe.
Key Oil Company

Donald W. Lowe Lease

Anita R. Webb

Jeffery A. Lowe
Gary R. Lowe
Donaid W. Lowe

Sabrina L. Wise Lease

Thomas J. Smith (Heir
of Robert G Smith)
Sabrina L. Wise (Heir
of Robert G. Smith)

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.
Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.
Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.
Antero Resources Appalachian Corp.

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.

*Partiai

Assignment of
Oil and Gas Leases

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

West Virginia State Rail Authoritv Lease

West Virginia State Rail
Authority

Patrick M. Wright Lease

Patrick Michael Wright

Margaret Miiier Lease

Margaret Miller
Key Oil Company

Antero Resources Appalachian Corp.

Key Oil Company
Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp.

15%

15%

Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp. 1/8

0066/0058

mergers, and/or

0256/0285

0277/0182

0279/0226

0277/0174

0277/0165

0284/0634

0284/0639

0253/0409

RECEIVED
of Oil

1/8

Assignment^of
Oii a^Gia@]I€3§'

0178/0373

0256/0285
cjriipont oi'

ai PfOLeciiOn

"'CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE** 09/24/2021



WW-6A1 ..

Operator's Well Number Dotson Unit 1H I

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Corliss Hudson et al Lease

Corliss P. Hudson, et al James I. Shearer 1/8 0067/0374
Corliss P. Hudson, et al James I. Shearer 1/8 0067/0370
Key Oil Company acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers, and/or
assignments from the original lessee, James I. Shearer.
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corp *Partiai 0256/0285

Assignment of
Oii and Gas Leases

Whittle Corporation acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers,
and/or assignments from the original lessee, James I. Shearer.
Whittle Corporation Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp *Partiai 0261/0018

Assignment of
Oil and Gas Leases

HMS Resources, Inc. acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers,
and/or assignments from the original lessee, James I. Shearer.
HMS Resources, Inc. Antero Resources Appalachian Corp ^Partial 0215/0388

Assignment of
Oil and Gas Leases

Robert L. Matthey, Jr. acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry conveyances, mergers,
and/or assignments from the original lessee, James I. Shearer.
Robert L. Matthey, Jr. Antero Resources Appalachian Corp ^Partial 0215/0388

Assignment of
Oii and Gas Leases

Genesis Exploration & Production Co., LLC, Inc. acquired rights under the original lease by mesne and sundry
conveyances, mergers, and/or assignments from the original lessee, James I. Shearer.
Genesis Expioration & Antero Resources Appaiachian Corp *Partiai 0217/0438
Production Co., LLC Assignment of

Oii and Gas Leases

"CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE" f RECEIVED
<1 Office of Oil a Gas

Environrneniai Protection
09/24/2021



WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Dotson UnitlH i *7^0(0 tr?
(1/12)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat,
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Ralph Valentine et ux Lease
Ralph J. Valentine & Judith G. Valentine, his wife Key Oil Company 1/8 0178/0155
Key Oil Company Antero Resources Appalachian Corp 'Partial 0256/0285

Assignment of
Oil and Gas Leases

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oil and
gas from the Marcellus and any other formations completed with this well.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not
limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways

•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

• U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resources AppalachiarvCorporation

By: Randy Kloberdanz

Ifs: Director of Regulat0F/and ̂ vironmental AffairV"^
O-CIC

For v.-.ao

FA'! 1: 2c:3

Wv uepailrnent of
Environmentai Protection

09/24/2021
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ANTERO
RESOURCES

Januaiy 4, 2013

Antero Resources

1625 17th Street

Denver, Colorado 80202

Office 303.357.7310

Fax 303.357.7315

West Virginia Department of Environmenta! Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Altn: Mr. James Martin

601 57'" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Dotson Unit IH

Quadrangle: West Union 7.5"
Doddridge County/ Central District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new
well work permit for the Dotson Unit 1H horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, I
certify that Antero has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which
the Dotson Unit IH horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as
identified on the attached survey plat.

uicerely,

Tim Rady
Senior Landman

RECEIVED
Office of Oil Gas

JA.m 11 2C:3

VvV Department of
Environmental Protection

09/24/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 0i/03/20i3 API No. 47- 017 Obvn
Operator's Well No. ootsonUnitiH
Well Pad Name: Existing Jonathan Davis Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 514759mWest VirginiaState:
UTMNAD83

DoddridgeCounty:
District:
Quadrangle: West Union 7.5'
Watershed: Arnold creek

Central

Northmg: 43500i7m
Public Road Access: crii
Generally used farm name: Davis, Jonathan l.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sfacteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
;OQG]@iBICEIJSE

j  ̂ / -I

^  ̂ ' TlO)fglpiRED|V
'  ■A,*' - ., '*/*

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or S NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED
♦♦Not applicable. Plat Survey was done prior to Implementation of WV Code 22-6A

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

riM'-

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION
J  rv T

Required Attachments: RECEiyED
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Not©iff|@l0£^ ^owro^o
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Nqtice9Foms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginfa Co'de § 22-6A.Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of pei;sonal s^r^<;p.
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

Environmental Protection
09/24/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

n-obi'sn

THEREFORE, I Randy Kloberdanz , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Ap

By:

Its:

Telephone: (303) 357-731 o

Randy Kloberdan2

Director of Regulate^

5rporation Address: 162517th Street

 & EnviroVlmental Affairs
Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Email: amihalcin@anteroresources.com

1 LISA BOTTINELLI 1

Notary Public
State of Colorado

Notary ID 20124072365
My Commission Expires Nov 9, 2016 1

Sutecribed and sworn before me this . day oflJ(li1)/l/agL( 1L\^
if/ J

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

1^'

received
Office of Oil & Oas

wv Departmeri'i of
Environmental Protection

09/24/2021



WW-6A

(5-12)

API NO. 47- 017 - otoiy)
OPERATOR WELL NO. PoisonUiaiH

Well Pad Name: Existing Jonathan Davis Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 01/04/2013 Date Permit Application Filed: 01/04/2013

Notice of:

S PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or
for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service
or by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the
erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The
owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface
tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for
roads or other land disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section
seven of this article; (3) The coal owner, operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is
located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surfece tract is to be used for the placement, construction,
enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5)
Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located
within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or
domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the proposed well work activity is to take place.
(c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of this section hold interests in
the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sheriff required to be
maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the
contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner.

Notice is hereby provided to:

S SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: Jonathan L. Davis J
Address: 3175 Sani Cavlns Road

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: No Declarations on Record with County
Address:

West Union, WV 26456

Name:_
Address:

El SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name:

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name: No Declarations on Record with County
Address:

Address:

Name:
Address:

WATER PURVEYOR(s)/OWNER(s) OF WATER WELL,
SPRING OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SOURCE

Name * None identified within 1500 feet
RFCEIVED

□

Address:

Offico of Oi! &

C SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits)
Name:
Address:

i-i ^□ OPERATOR 0F ANY NATURiU^GAS STORAGE
FIELD \ ^
Name:
Address] WV Department of
*Please attach additioti■ Environmental ProtectionloitalTOnifs 11 necessary 09/24/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47- oi? - 00 ID
(5.12) OPERATOR WELL NO. DotsonumtiH

Well Pad Name: Existing Jonathan Davis Pad

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall also include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments;
(2) who may file written comments; (3)the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/dcfault.asDx.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in
subsection (b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water
well.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within
six hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to
house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or
agricultural buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in
section ten of this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was
provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written
consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the
county commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the
secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to
be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within
three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No wellpad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the
lake or reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius
extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or
spring. The department may, in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission pf^ d1^ identifying sufficient
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations JSpr^ecli^^'^ers of the state.
A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit conditions as the secretary considers necessar^^)^otwithst^dmg'"th€L-foregoing
provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted of authorized
by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the
state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply
to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary
shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile btfganic compoyrids-gener^ed by the
drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding oc(gpieji ;dwelling structures.pursuant.to this
section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding occupied Hwelling'stfucftrres are
inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall
have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of
noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such

09/24/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47-_oi7_-_
(5_12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Dotson unit ih

Well Pad Name: Existing Jonathan Davis Pad

factors, if necessary.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to
the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57'^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/0il-and-gas/H0ri20ntal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not
be issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the
director determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies. RECEIVED

Office of Oii CcR
A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horlzontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsectj\^v(a)> §?qtiflnLfrve: oT this' article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable. EnVTOnrn'" I" tcil PlOi 'T'OH
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Well Pad Name; Existing Jonathan Davis Pad

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to
subsection (a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy
of the order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted
concerning the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit
decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources App^laghjan Corpe^iton
Telephone: 303-357-7310^^^
Email: amihalclnfSantaCT'gsSu/^earcom

Address: 162517lh street

Denver. CO 80202

Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business
or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gQv.

LISA ROTTiNELLI
N'"3fy PuDliC

Slate ot Colorado
Notary !D 20124072365

Nov 9, 2016

ribed and sworn before me this ̂

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_ Nfov 9.

RECEIVED
Office of Oi! Ik Gas

JA.i ]: r:;3

WV Departrr.eot of
Environmental Prctection

09/24/2021
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SIGNED 10 DAY NOTICE WAIVER

to fulfill WV Code 22, Article 6A, Section 16(b)

January 13,2012 ANTERO

Jonathan Davis RESOU RCES
Rural Route I Box 271
— , „,.-. AnteroResourresWest Union, WV 26456 lezsuthst^st

Dfnifer, Coiorado 8020Z

RE: Advance Surface Owner Notice Waiver
West Virginia Code - Chapter 22. Article 6A, Section 16(b) ™ 303357.7315
Well Pad: Jonathan Davis

Quadrangle: West Union
Doddridge County/Central District, West Viiginia

Dear Mr. Davis:

You are the surface owner of lands on which Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation intends to drill
horizontal shallow wells on the subject pad location.

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 16(b) of the Code of West Virginia provides that the operator shall give
the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a
horizontal well. This notice is required to be given at least ten (10) days prior to the filing of a permit
application. The rule further provides that the notice requirements may be waived in writiog by the
suiface owner.

To fiacilitate our operations, we are requesting your waiver of WV Code §22-6A-16(b) as it ̂ plies to
multiple wells located on the subject pad. Ifyou agree with providing such waiver, please so indicale by
signing in the space provided at bottom of this letter.

Please note that you will be receiving an additional notification including a copy ofAntero's permit
application for each well once it has been submitted to the West Virginia Department ofEnvironmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas, as required by WV Code §22-6A-10(b).

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Ifyou have any questions, please feel fiee to contact me at
(303) 357-7323 or amihalcp"^g"twrAresoiirces.com.

Sincerely,

Ashlie Mihalcin

Permit Representative
Antero Retirees Appalachian Corporation

The undersigned surface owner hereby waives the 10-day notice period for drilling operations per WV
Code §22-6A-16(b) as it relates to the above referenced location in Doddridge County, WestYuiima,\/ i-D

nfice of O'f

V  ̂ ' 13
Printed Name ^ Date

.. . of

EnviJof^ent^ Protecuon
09/24/2021



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. Dotson Unit ih
(1/12) Multiple Weils on Jonathan Davis Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: ow^l20^2 Date Permit Application Filed: 01/0^/2013

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND H CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Jonathan L Davis Name:
Address: 2175 sam cavins Road Address:

West Union, WV 26456

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTMNAD83 514759m
County: Ooddridge Northing: 4350017m
District: Central Public Road Access: OR 11
Quadrangle: west union 7.5' Generally used farm name: Davis. Jonathan i.
Watershed: Arnold Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/dcfault.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Appaiachiari Corporation Authorized Representative: Ashiie Mihaicin
Address: 162517th street Address: 162517th street

Denver, CO 80202 Denver. CO 80202

Telephone: 303-357-7310 Telephone: 303-357-7310
Email: amihalcin@anteroresources.com Email: amihaicin@anteroresources.com
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: RFGEIVED
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone nuptb^j^^at^ofourregulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the nonrfai course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal inforrnation, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

V'fi of
Environmental Proiection09/24/2021



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. Ootson umMH
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ' '
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 01/04/2013 Date Permit Application Filed: 01/04/2013

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Jonathan l. Pavis Name:
Address: 31^5 sam cavins Road Address:

West Union, WV 26456

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTMNAD83
County: Poddridge Northing: 4350017m
District: Central Public Road Access: crii
Quadrangle: west Union 7.5' Generally used farm name: Davis, Jonathan l.
Watershed: Arnold creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Appalachian Corporalton Address: 1625 17fh S{reel
Telephone: 303-357-7310 Denver, co 80202
Email: amlhalcln@anteroresources,com Facsimile: 303-357-7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Ac^pqu^l^ppr office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your perso^. mforrnk.ioh, ple^e contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. p Q; •• •
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List of Anticipated Additives Used for Fracturing or

Stimuiating Weii

Additives
Chemicai Abstract Service

Number (CAS #)

Fresh Water 7732-18-5

2 Phosphobutane 1,2,4 tricarboxylic acid 37971-36-1

Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

Anionic copolymer proprietary

Anionic polymer proprietary

BTEX Free Hydrotreated Heavy Naphtha 64742-48-9

Cellulase enzyme (Proprietary)

Demulsifier Base (Proprietary)

Ethoxylated alcohol blend Mixture

Ethoxylated Nonylphenol 68412-54-4

Ethoxylated oleylamine 26635-93-8

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Glycol Ethers 111-76-2

guar gum 9000-30-0

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

Hydrotreated light distillates, non-aromatic, BTEX free 64742-47-8

Isopropyl alcohol 67-63-0

liquid, 2,2-dibromo-3-nitrilopropionamide 10222-01-2

Microparticle proprietary

Petroleum Distillates (BTEX Below Detect) 64742-47-8

Polyacrylamide 57-55-6

Propargyl Alcohol 107-19-7

Propylene Glycol 57-55-6

Quartz 14808-60-7

Sillica, crystalline quartz 7631-86-9

Sodium Chloride 7647-14-5

Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2

Sugar 57-50-1

Surfactant 68439-51-0

Suspending agent (solid) 14808-60-7

Tar bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chioride-quatemized 72480-70-7

_  nn P±
Office -3^

• 1
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JONATHAN DAVIS PAD AS-BUILT
ANTERO RESOURCES APPALACHIAN CORPORATION
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